PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect serial number 12/699,677 and replace with correct serial number 12/669,677 previously recorded on Reel 024943 Frame 0176. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of entire interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dominik Hofmann	09/02/2010
Roman Kern	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3	
City:	Herzogenaurach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: rhuis@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Randolph J. Huis

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: United Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INA-PT382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph J. Huis

PATENT REEL: 025013 FRAME: 0989 470 00 126

501295804

Total Attachments: 9 source=CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 025013 FRAME: 0990 TO: RANDOLPH J. HUIS COMPANY: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

P.	ΑT	ENT	`ASS	IGN	MENT
----	----	-----	------	-----	------

Electronic Version v1.1 09/07/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501282847

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dominik Hofmann	09/02/2010
Roman Kern	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3	
City:	Herzogenaumach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12699677	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2155686400

Email:

rhuis@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name:

Randolph J. Huis

Address Line 1:

30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2:

United Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INA-PT382

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph J. Huis

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 9/8/2010 7:30:19 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:VKPRINT/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):01-PATENT REEL: 025013 FRAME: 0991

ים פאט טט

USPTO 9/8/2010 7:30:37 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: RANDOLPH J. HUIS COMPANY: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 9/8/2010 7:30:19 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:VKPRINT/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):01

ASSIGNMENT

Dominik Hofmann, residing at Hirtenbeet 9, 96106 Ebern, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Roman Kern, residing at Birkenfelderstrasse 16a, 91301 Forchheim, Germany, a citizen of Germany (hereafter the undersigned); are the inventors of

${\bf HYDRAULIC\ TENSIONING\ SYSTEM\ COMPRISING\ INTEGRATED}\\ {\bf OVERPRESSURE\ VALVE}$

for which the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/669,677, filed January 19, 2010.

The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG, a German company, having a principal place of business at Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of

1 of 3

1144347-1

the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	EXECUTED under seal on this day of _	Spotembe-	
at	Heroxin awach.	•	
(F	O(1)		

Witness:

C. WEDrich

Dominik Hofmann

EXECUTED under seal or	n this <u>2</u> day of <u>Jeplember</u>	, 20 <u>6</u> 10
at Hemogenouvach (Place)	·	
Witness:		
C. Washiel	Roman Kern	(L.S.)

3 of 3

1144347-1

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 025013 FRAME: 0995